
PennDOT District Bicycle/Pedestrian Coordinators 

 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Coordinators  As of December 9, 2019 

District County Contact Email Phone 

1-0 Crawford, Erie, Forest, Mercer, 
Warren, and Venango Lyndsie DeVito (D) ldevito@pa.gov  814-678-7174 

2-0 
Cameron, Clearfield, Centre, 

Clinton, Elk, Juniata, McKean, 
Mifflin, and Potter 

Albert Carlson (M) acarlson@pa.gov 814-205-1188 

3-0 
Bradford, Columbia, Lycoming, 

Montour, Northumberland, 
Snyder, Sullivan, Tioga, and 

Union 
Chris King (D) chriking@pa.gov 570-368-4222 

4-0 
Lackawanna, Luzerne, Pike, 
Susquehanna, Wayne, and 

Wyoming 
April Hannon (D) ahannon@pa.gov 570-963-4076 

5-0 Berks, Carbon, Lehigh, Monroe, 
Northampton, and Schuylkill 

Charles Richards 
(M) 

Mithun Patel (assistant) 
crichards@pa.gov 610-871-4481 

6-0 Bucks, Chester, Delaware, 
Montgomery, and Philadelphia Steve Dunlop (D) sdunlop@pa.gov  610-205-6996 

8-0 
Adams, Cumberland, Dauphin, 
Franklin, Lancaster, Lebanon, 

Perry, and York 
Michelle Tarquino mtarquino@pa.gov  717-783-5007 

9-0 Bedford, Blair, Cambria, Fulton, 
Huntingdon, and Somerset 

Randy Hillegass 
(Pedestrian) rhillegass@pa.gov 814-696-7166 

9-0 Bedford, Blair, Cambria, Fulton, 
Huntingdon, and Somerset 

Dave Lybarger 
(Bicycle) (D) dlybarger@pa.gov 814-696-7178 

10-0 Armstrong, Butler, Clarion, 
Indiana, and Jefferson Tony Dellafiora (D) adellafior@pa.gov  724-357-2847 

11-0 Allegheny, Beaver, and 
Lawrence Bill Lesterick (M) wlesterick@pa.gov 412-429-4803 

12-0 Fayette, Greene, Washington, 
and Westmoreland Joshua Theakston jtheakston@pa.gov 724-437-3147 

Central 
Office 

Statewide Bicycle and 
Pedestrian Coordinator Roy Gothie rgothie@pa.gov 717-783-3991 

 
NOTE: (M) designated location in the district maintenance unit, (D) designates location in the district design unit 

 
http://www.penndot.gov/TravelInPA/RideaBike/Pages/default.aspx  
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